„To approve the decision of the Board of AB Klaipėdos Nafta: 

1. Along with UAB Lietuvos Energija (code 301844044), which is the other main shareholder of the 
company UAB LITGAS (code 302937277), to take part in the share capital increase of UAB LITGAS, 
during which no more than 97 000 002 (ninety seven million and two) new ordinary shares of the 
nominal value of 1 (one) litas shares will be issued, the price per share issued equal to 1 (one) litas 
and paid in cash:   

1.1. On a behalf of AB Klaipėdos Nafta to sign no more than 32 333 334 (thirty two million 
three hundred and thirty-three thousand three hundred and thirty four) of newly issued ordinary 
shares of UAB LITGAS of nominal value of 1 litas and of the total issue price no more than 32 333 
334 (thirty two million three hundred thirty three thousand three hundred thirty four) litas;  

1.2. To establish that the above mentioned newly issued shares of UAB LITGAS can be signed